TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM526986

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks Recorded at Reel 6100, Frame 0408

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		06/07/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Calabrio, Inc.	
Street Address:	400 1st Ave N., Suite 300	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55401	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3350658	CALABRIO
Registration Number:	4841078	CALABRIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2136207848

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com
Correspondent Name: Justine Lu/White & Case LLP
Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street, 2700
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1182886-0077-S216
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justine Lu
SIGNATURE:	/Justine Lu/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Payoff - Release of US Trademarks - Calabrio#page1.tif source=Payoff - Release of US Trademarks - Calabrio#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006665 FRAME: 0666

900501853

source=Payoff - Release of US Trademarks - Calabrio#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006665 FRAME: 0667

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS (this "Release Agreement") is dated as of June 7, 2019, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, as agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Agent"). Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined in this Release Agreement shall have the meaning set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, CALABRIO, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 7, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), granting the Agent a security interest in and lien on certain trademarks and trademark applications described therein, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on July 7, 2017, at Reel 6100, Frame 0408; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent cancel and terminate the Trademark Security Agreement and release, discharge and terminate all liens and security interests granted to the Agent under the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent, on behalf of itself and each member of the Lender Group and each of the Bank Product Providers, hereby (a) cancels and terminates, and releases the Grantor from, the Trademark Security Agreement, (b) releases, terminates and discharges all liens and security interests and all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications identified in Schedule A hereto, and all goodwill associated therewith, (c) reassigns to the Grantor any and all right, title, or interest that it may have in, to, or under the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications identified in Schedule A hereto, and all goodwill associated therewith, and (d) authorizes and requests that this Release Agreement be recorded at the USPTO.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006665 FRAME: 0668

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release Agreement by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: Joannal Rowner

Name: Joanne Rosano

Title: Its Authorized Signatory

Signature Page to Release of Grant of Security Interests in United States Trademarks

SCHEDULE A – TRADEMARKS

Serial #: <u>76654051</u> Filing Dt: 01/25/2006 Reg #: <u>3350658</u> Reg. Dt: 12/11/2007

Mark: CALABRIO

Serial #: 86567619 Filing Dt: 03/18/2015 Reg #: 4841078 Reg. Dt: 10/27/2015

Mark: CALABRIO

RECORDED: 06/07/2019

2479129.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 006665 FRAME: 0670